

Agency - Bhole Shastri Const. Pvt. Ltd.

Bel Barahi Red Rd. Near Narula Palli Temple -
Pakkaya Hattigan Talu

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

M.M. 54-111113

E.E. R.W.D. WORK Angangad **DIVISION**

Ac. Angangad **SUB-DIVISION**

110444391

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Certified That This M.B. Contain (100)
Pages By Printer Machine And Issued
To Sri.....Hare Ram.....A.E- R.W.D
Work Sub-Div.....Aurangabad.....

28/2/24
Executive Engineer

Rural Works Department

Work Division Aurangabad

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

E.E. Aurangabad

DIVISION

A.E. Aurangabad

SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

No. 44991

Name of officer Sri Hare Ram A.E.

Aurangabad.

Date of first entry _____

Date of last entry _____

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134					Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measure				
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>					
(1) Bench mark Pillars —					
2 No. wide TMR P-1					
@ Rs 4441.06 / each P.					8882.00
(2) Reference Pillars —					
5 No. wide TMR P-1					
@ Rs 2054.83 / each P.					10274.15
(3) clearing & grubbing road land —					
1.02 Hect, wide TMR P-2					
@ Rs 75573.34 / Hec					77085.20
(4) cutting of trees —					
do					
14 No. wide TMR P-2					
@ Rs 357.26 / each P.					5002.20
(5) Removal of Poles —					
do					
8 No. wide TMR P-2					
@ Rs 252.07 / each P.					2017.20
(6) Box cutting —					
25.40 m ² , wide TMR P-8					
@ Rs 103.96 / m ² — P.					2599.20

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(7) Const. of Embankment from Roadway cutting — do —					
15.00 m ³ wide TMB P-8					
@ Rs 63.01/m ³ — Rs					945.00
(8) Const. of Embankment for 100 M lead —					
772.97 m ³ wide TMB P-10					
@ Rs 177.24/m ³ — Rs					137310.00
(9) Const. of Embankment for 1000 m lead —					
515.31 m ³ wide TMB P-10					
@ Rs 261.09/m ³ — Rs					134542.00
(10) Const. of Subgrade & Earthly shoulder —					
— do —					
2056.73 m ³ wide TMB P-10					
@ Rs 264.63/m ³ — Rs					544272.00
(11) Const. of C.I.S.D —					
— do —					
923.32 m ³ wide TMB P-9					
@ Rs 2856.61/m ³ — Rs					2637599.00

Continuation

13
Sch. XLV Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(12) Providing & fixing 1019 of masonry Project — 2 no. wide TMB P-8 @ Rs 11378.23/2m ² Rs. 22756.46					
(13) 210 m excavation for foundation — 208.60 m ³ , wide TMB P-6 @ Rs 398.62/m ³ — Rs 83152.00					
(14) RCC mix for leveling course in foundation — 32.20 m ³ , wide TMB P-6 @ Rs 6319.11/m ³ — Rs 203475.00					
(15) RCC mix for masonry — 193.55 m ³ , wide TMB P-7 @ Rs 7289.27/m ³ — Rs 1410838.00					
(16) RCC pipe for culvert — 52.50 m, wide TMB P-7 @ Rs 7663.13/m — Rs 402314.00					

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(17) 300 mm dia irrigation pipe					
60.00 Rm, vide TMS P-7					
@ Rs 1025.53/Rm - Rs					61532.00
(18) Dismantling on C.C -					
0.60 m ² , vide TMS P-3					
@ Rs 683.75/m ² - Rs					410.25
(19) Dismantling on C.M -					
17.33 m ² , vide TMS P-3					
@ Rs 319.41/m ² - Rs					5535.00
(20) Removal up to 600 mm dia					
7.50 m, vide TMS P-3					
@ Rs 258.70/m - Rs					1940.25
				Rs.	5752479.00
Add 18% C.S.T				10	35446.00
1% L.C					57525.00
S.fee					113683.00
				Rs	6959133.00
Less 0.50% below					34796.00
				Rs.	6924337.00
30.06.24					
AC					
					30.06.24

Continuation